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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES INC.,

Plaintiff,
V.
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

TO: DEFENDANT:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO THE
ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS
FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By: ﬂ /

‘ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

| HEREBY CERTIFY THE ADDRESS OF PLAINTIFF IS:
P.O. Box 2060
Alliance, OH 44601

AND THE DEFENDANT ARE:

3306 Greenville Pike
Grampian, PA 16838

WELTMAN, WEINBERW L.P.A
BY:

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF THE REAL
ESTATE AFFECTED BY THIS LIEN IS:
RD1, Box 262

Grampian, PA 16838 -
Twp of Bloom /
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & RE], - A,

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

¢ — <D
NO. @ o 45}1‘
ISSUE NO.:

CODE:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kimberly J. Hong, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #74950

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.
Firm #339

2718 KOPPERS BUILDING

436 SEVENTH AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

R FILED

WWR#03169170
APR 0 8 2004

William A. Shaw
Prcthonctary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES INC.,
Plaintiff,
V. | NO:
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES INC.,
Plaintiff,
V. NO:
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

And now, comes Plaintiff, FirstMerit Bank, N.A., assignee of Family Mobile Homes Inc., by
and through its attorneys, WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A., and files this Complaint
in Mortgage Foreclosure, averring in support thereof the following:

1. The Plaintiff is FirstMerit Bank, N.A., assignee of Family Mobile Homes Inc., a
lending institution duly authorized to conduct business within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(hereinafter “Plaintiff”).

2. The Defendant is Chris A. Daub, an adult individual whose last known address is
3306 Greenville Pike, Grampian, PA 16838.

3. On or about October 4, 1999, the Defendant borrowed the sum of $65,950.00 from
Plaintiff pursuant to the terms of a written agreement, and as security for repayment thereof,
Defendant made, executed and delivered to Plaintiff, a Mortgage in the original principal amount
of $65,950.00 on the premises hereinafter described, said Mortgage being recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County on October 11, 1999 in Instrument No.
199916893. A true and correct copy of said Mortgage containing a description of the premises
subject to said Mortgage is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. Family Mobile Homes Incorporated, assigned all of its right, title and interest in and
to the Mortgage to Plaintiff, pursuant to an Assignment of Mortgage, which was recorded on

November 9, 1999, in Document No. 199918587.



5. The Defendant is the current record and real owner of the aforesaid mortgaged

premises.

6. The Defendant is in default under the terms of the aforesaid written agreement and
Mortgage.

7. Demand for payment has been made upon the Defendant by Plaintiff, but

Defendant was unable to pay the principal balance, interest or any other portion thereof to
Plaintiff.

8. On or about February 27, 2004, Defendant was mailed Notice of Homeowner’s
Emergency Assistance Act of 1983, in compliance with the Homeowner’'s Emergency Assistance

Act, Act 91 of 1983 and pursuant to 12 PA Code Chapter 31, Subchapter B, Section 31.201 et

seq.
9. The amount due and owing Plaintiff by Defendant is as follows:
Principal $ 65,298.70
Interest thru 2/6/04 $ 5,391.61
Late Charge thru 2/6/04 $ 16.26
Corp. Advance thru 2/6/04 $ 225.00
Appraisal thru 2/6/04 $ 310.00
Execution Costs thru 2/6/04 $ 0.00
Attorneys' Fees thru 2/6/04 $ 1,000.00
Other Charges 3 50.00
TOTAL $ 72,291.57

10. Contemporaneously hereunder, Defendant has been advised of his right to dispute
the validity of this debt or any part thereof, pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act 30

Day Notice, attached hereto marked Exhibit “C” and made a part hereof.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure for the amount due of
$72,291.57, with interest thereon at the rate of $19.23 per diem from February 6, 2004, plus costs,
in addition to late charges and for foreclosure and sale of mortgaged premises.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED SHALL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

e
WELTMAN, WEINBERG &REIS CO+L.P.A.

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #74950
Attorneys for Plaintiff
2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
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REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE ' \297/‘{81

THIS MORTGAGE, made and entared inlothis _____4th _ agayor October 19 899 _ by ano petwezn
the unaersignes, Chrls A, Daub, single : herein

called “Morgager”, and FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.. a Peansylvania Association having an office and place of usiness
at 1683 £. Pieasani Valtey Bivd., Alloona. Pennsylvania 16602, herein called “"Mongagee™

principal sum of Sixtv-Five Thousand

8.4.08060.90800495004800440590400.0: $.0.9.4.0, AN 00, 0,0.9.0.0,¢.4,9.1 54k
Dollars {$£35,950. 00
8.0 1 05037280 3.0.0.£.0.6.9,0.9.0.5,4,8.0N 2 OSN3

{

LEEEPOPLODELLELEIINIIIILESIIITINIIETIIII Y, B20URCIOOOOXOKIERE, (andior any senewal

relinancing or extension thereol, of other Promissory Note or other agreement 10 pay which may be Subsinu(ec therelar 2ny
or all ol which are hgreinafter relerred to as “"Promisscry Note') and all other obligations af Moitgagor unget Ine ierms ang
provisions ol this Morigage, an¢ obligations which Marigagor may hereafter, lrom ume 10 tme become oblgaied 1o Mengagee
for paymeni ol, or {or additional sums of money advances by Motgagee. anc 1t is inlenced inat all of sad fulure agvances

debts, or obligauons, with interest therean, will be secured hereby 1n addiion to the advances, debls ang ONO3 NS oresenily
owing by Mongagor, Mc_r‘trg_agor does by these presents sell, gran! and convey io Moagagee, ALL N3 rea! estate seualed
the County of _Cleacfield - (City. Barough. Townshig) ol

Bloom Township Ward knowh and numberes as
RD1 Rox 262 Grampian, PA 16838

Street Address City. Town. Post Olice
Pennsylvania, and described in Doed recorded in the Recorder's Office of satd Counly at Deed Book Volume 1852
Page 503 and more particularly described as: !

: Dawlo
4o ¥ 531334

& LW

"See Attached Exhibit A"

TOGETHER with all the bullgings ang improvements theteoh and additions thereto, Inciuding ali al'eys, passageways rights. liberses,
privileges, beredilamonts and appurianances whalsoever thereunto balangng, or appurtenant, herem called the Morigaged Premises

TO HAVE AND TC HOLD the Morngaged Premises hercby granted ang conveyed unio Morigagee. 10 anc 10t [he use ant behoo! ol
Morigagee, its mscceasors and assigns. lorover

THIE MOATGAGE IS MADE subject to the lollowing condttions. and Morigagor sgrees

Mortgagor will make ail payments on the duo dale thereo! and perform all other obhgations as required of provided hevein
and in said Promisgory Note, Morigagee, at its option, may dalor the paymen| date of all wholly unpaid insialimenis one or
more full monihs and charge o dalerment charge tharefor which shalf be equal to the mieresi charge appircable to the monin
or months in which any inslailmoni is nol required by reason ol 3 dele:ment

Morigagor will pay when due 8il laxes and assessments levied or 2ssessed agamns! saic premises of any pari thereol, arg
will deliver receipts thereior lo the Morlgapee upon requesi.

I

w

Morigagor will kaep the improvements on said properly consiandly insureg agamsl lize anc SUCh Ofher hazalds. i Such amoun;
and with such carriers as Morigages shali roquire, wiih loss I any payablc to Morigagee as its interast may axpear

n

NMorigagor will neither cornmit nor sulfor any sirip, wasle, imparment cr getengrapon ol the monigaged premises and will
mantain the same in good order and repair

in he ovent that Morlgagor dalaulls in the making of any caymen! due anc payadle uader said Compinag Promissoty Note

n

anc Federal Disclosure Slatemant. or in the keeping and pertermance by Mortgago: of any of the conditisns or covenants

ol this Montgage or said Combined Promissory Nole and Fedaral Disclosure Siatement, Morngagee may fonnwir dnng an
Action o Mortgage Foreclosure haroon. or institute other loreglosure procee:ngs upon this Morigage, ang may précess 1o
jucgement and execution 1o racovar the balance due on said Promissory Note anc any other sums {hal may Se duc tnereunce:
including reasonable aliornay fees, costs of suil. and cosls of sale logether with nierest after judgement a: the appicadle
rate yntit the full amouni due Mortgagee is pard. In the event Morigagor fais 10 mamntain nsurance aganst fire ang such cihes
. hazards as Mortgadee requires, Morigagar aumonzes Marlgagoe a! (55 uBhon 10 oviam Such MSUrance ano D Morigagor
lcr alt costs thereol, which such ¢osts Marigagor aglees Lo pay. o to add such costs 1o 1ae then 9mANG DS Pracpa!
balance 0f Mongagar's Pronissory Note and charge intezes! ihereon &l the rate ol inlerest contained 1n sueh Nole

Mortgagar agroes hai lhis mortgags is secunty for the payment of the aioresarg obligahons and all other direcl or conunger:
liabilitres of the Morigagor herao! to the Morlgagae hereo! due or 1o become due wheiner now exising or herealler conlracieg

@

I ail or part of the sums securad by this Morigage ara lenl to the Morigapoer 10 asqurre tile (o the properly. 1tus Mongage
15 hereby declared to ba a Purchase Money Morigage.

~N

Marigager heroby walves and releases sl benelils and reliet irom any anc all apprassement, stay ang exasmplion laws, now
n orce or hereafter passad, either lo: the benelit or reliel of Mortgagor, or I'miting the balarce due unger sai¢ Promissary
Nole lo @ sum not in excess of the amount actually paid by \he purehaser of the Mongagad Pramuses st a sale thereof n
any judicial proceodings upon said Promissory Nole or upor this Morigage, or exempling the Morgaged Prermises o any
other premises or property, real or porsonai, or any parl of the proceeds of sale therea! Irom anachment, ievy ot sale under
execulion, of providing lor any siay of excculion or other process. Mongagor heredy releases to Morigagee all nghts ana
expeclancy ol dowor, courlasy, or similat statulory nghls.

-]

The propenly, as dascribed herein, has siluate theroon 3 movilc home which the Monigagor does
intend to permanently allix to s3id property L

L
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BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if Mortigagor does pay o ¢cause this Mongage and the dabt ar dabdts heroby sesured I2 ba pad in (Ull, thon
this Mongage and the estale hereby grantec shall coasa and determing and becoma void, anything hercin to the conlrary notwithstanding,

The covenanis hesain containad shalt ning, and the benofils and advantages shall Inure to, the respsctive heirs, axeculors, adminisirators.
Sutcessors. and assigneas of the parties hereto. Whenever used., the singuiar number shal! include the plural the pluralthe singutar,
and the use of any gandar shall be applicadle 10 all genders

Payment ol this Mongage Is subject lo he terms and conditions af said Prarmissory Nate ot avan date batween Mortgagor ans Mangagee

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said IMorigagor has signed this Morgage, with seal(s) affixed, on the date first abova shovin.

Signe j Sealos and Delivored in tha Prasance of:
JL’A | Ohrp P Bl

Chris A. Daub
(SEAL)

(SEAL)

EAL)

| zertily 1me zresise tesidence of the Mosigagee 10 be 1683 © PLEASANT VALLEY BLVD., ALTOONA, PENNSYLVANIA 16602

e e - : ‘| — n/\f? r
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. 5.
county oF Clearfield s

On s 4th a3y of October 1599 before me Melcd i

7,
the undersignac ohicer, personally appearec_Chiris A. Daub, single
kaown to me (or salsfactorily proven) to be the person_______whese namo___subacnbed lo the' w.m-n lnsﬂw&f(fw

acknowladged lhaf_____,]E____, as Mangagor has —____ exacuted the same ror Lhwpuroqseslﬁererg‘_
- contamed u Notarial Seal ' e 0 .'. 4=
In Wi nereal. | I 33 blic T el
n Wiiress ‘Anereal. | Heraurto s wﬁp!ﬂTprszu,‘ Eal i .
My commission expires My Cominission Exalras Apr. &, 200841 i -};:W—'—,
' ALY . .
Member, Ponnsylvania Assoctation cHNOTRTES" Fillg of Ofticer AT
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SEACE ABQVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MORTGAGE
FROM
10
MAIL TO
HOMES, INC.

FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES, INC
FAMILY MOBILE
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ALL that certain "piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Bloom Township, ;!
Clearfield Gounty, Penn'sylvania, .being bounded and descrbied as follows: ]’

BEGINNING at a post on the Waterford and Erie Turnpike;
thence by a lane and land of George A. Bloom, North 663° East,
26 perches to 2 post; thence by land of Jchn Bilger, North 3°
East, 12 perches to a post; thence by land formerly of George A.
Bloom, South 663° West, 34.2 perches to a stome by the Waterford
and Erie Turnpike; thence by saild Turnpike, South 36° East 11 .
perches to place of beginning. Containing two acres of ground ‘ Ir
and having thereon erected a two-story frame dwelling house and i
cther outbuildings. “

i

BEING the same premises which Blair 0. Solley and Viola
Solley, his wife, granted and conveyed unto Sazmuel D. Daub and li
Mary C. Daub, his wife, by deed dated October 9, 1971 and recorded .o !
October 13, 1971 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Clearfield County, Pemnsyvlania in Deed Book Volume 581, page 316. |

'HIS IS A CONVEYANCE FROM PARENTS TO 50N AND THEREFORE IS AN EXCLUDED TRANS~ ;’
CTION FOR THE PURPOSES OF PENNSYLVANIA REALTY TRANSFER TAX UNDER 72 P.S. ]
ECTION 8102-C.3(6). j i
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FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT 30 DAY NOTICE

By law, this law firm is required to advise you that unless within 30 days after
receipt of this notice you dispute the validity of this debt or any portion thereof, the debt
will be assumed to be valid by us. If said nofification is sent to us in writing, we are
required to provide you with verification of the debt. In the event within a 30-day period
you request in writing the name of the original creditor, it will be provided to you if
‘different from the current creditor. In the event that you dispute the debt and/or request
the name of the original creditor in writing within the 30-day period, no further action will
be taken to obtain Judgment in the pending lawsuit until the verification and/or name of
the original creditor has been provided to you.

This law firm is attempting to collect this debt for our client and any information
obtained will be used for that purpose.

The above Notice is being given pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices
Act and is separate and distinct from the foregoing Complaint which must be responded
to in conformity with the instructions therein. Because of the difference in time
parameters, we will not move for Default Judgment for at least thirty (30) days from the
date of service of this Complaint upon you, and if you request verification, we will not
move for Default judgment until a reasonable time after verification has been provided,

and after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period from the date of service.



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities, she is an attorney for the Plaintiff herein; makes this Verification
based upon the facts as supplied to her by the Plaintiff and/or its agents and because the Plaintiff is
outside the jurisdiction of the court and the Plaintiff’s Verification cannot be obtained within the time
allowed for filing of this pleading, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing pleading are true and

correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

“Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FIRSTMERIT BANK
VS, .
DAUB, CHRIS A.

Sheriff Docket # 15404
04-486-CD

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW APRIL 20,2004 AT 11:17 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON CHRIS A. DAUB, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 355 NAULTON ROAD,
CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO CHRIS A.
DAUB A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description
31.87 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY Ck# 8129106

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 8129531

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

/7 Day Of 004 .
ﬁ)-/ :

| Clﬁi@%

Sheriff

FILED

O [ 20 &7

MAY 17 2004 %ﬁ

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff No. 04-486-CD
VvS..
CHRIS A. DAUB,
PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
(IN REM)
Defendant

| HEREBY CERTIFY THE ADDRESS OF PLAINTIFF IS:

P.O. Box 2060
Alliance, OH 44601

AND THE DEFENDANT IS:
355 Naulton Road
Curwensville, PA 16833

WELTMAN, WEINBERG CO4L.P.A.
BY:

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

FILED

JUN 07 2004

illiam A. Shaw
Wt‘DrothonotaW

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
PA 1.D. NO. 74950

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03169170

THIS LAW FIRM 1S ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff No. 04-486-CD
VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT (IN REM)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Chris A. Daub, above named, in the default of an
Answer, in the amount of $76,083.57 computed as follows:

Principal $ 65,298.70
Interest thru 6/4/04

at the legal interest rate of $19.23 per diem $ 7,680.19
Late Charges thru 6/4/04 $ 16.26
Corp. Advance thru 6/4/04 $ 870.00
Repairs thru 6/4/04 $ 133.42
Appraisal thru 6/4/04 $ 1,035.00
Execution Costs thru 6/4/04 $ 0.00
Attorneys fees thru 6/4/04 $ 1,000.00
Title Search 3 50.00
TOTAL $ 76,083.57

With continuing interest at the aforesaid rate plus appropriate additional attorney fees and costs.

| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS COY, L.P.A.

By:
Kimberly J. Hong

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955




AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO L.P.A.

By:
Kimberly J. Hong

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.,
assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
VS.
Civil Action No. 04-486-CD
CHRIS A. DAUB, :

Defendant.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Chris A. Daub
355 Naulton Road
Curwensville, PA 16833

Date of Notice: 6 b‘{\ﬁ\\

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN
THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT-HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HE&P: '

PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

WELTMAN, VWWE*[S CO.,LPA
By:

Kimberly JMong

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis co. L.P.A.
2718Koppers Building

436 7™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.,
Assignee of FAMILY MOBILE
HOMES, INC.,

Plaintiff No. 04-486-CD

Vs,

CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: Chris A. Daub

355 Naulton Road
Curwensville, PA 16833

( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee

You are hereby notified that the following
Order or ent was entered agalnst you
2] ew

( ) Assumpsit Judgment in the amo‘unt of$____ plus costs.

(XX)  Mortgage Foreclosure in the amount of $76,083.57 plus costs.

( ) Trespass Judgmentin the amountof $__ plus costs.

() Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's

license and/or registration will be suspended by the Department of
Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of
( ) CourtOrder

( ) Non-Pros

() Confession

(xx)  Default

() Verdict

() Arbitration Award

Prothonotary (\)
By: i

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Firstmerit Bank N.A.
Family Mobile Homes, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00486-CD
Real Debt: $76,083.57
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Chris A. Daub Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: June 7, 2004

Expires: June 7, 2009

Certified from the record this 7th day of June, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,

Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Kimberly J. Hong
PA 1.D. #74950

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR #03167170

FILED

JUN 2 12004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD

VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,
Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter, directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County

against Defendant, Chris A. Daub the amount of:

1. Judgment Amount $ 76,083.57
Interest at the rate of $19.23 per diem from
6/04/04 to sale date $  2,288.37
2. Late Charges thru sale date $ 123.12
TOTAL $ 78,495.06 m#w
195.00 £ 0&"’@7 Cost?
With continuing interest at the aforesaid rate plus appropriate additional attorney fees and costs.
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary) $
Date: b\ \\{ \ 0
Kimberly J. Hong
Attorney for Plaintiff
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219



%ﬂ:nlwmo ICCs-

B it ol prop deser.
JUN 212004 Yo SAEF
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD

VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Firstmerit Bank, N.A., et. al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of the Praecipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property of Chris A.

Daub, located at RD 1, Box 262, Grampian, PA 16838 a/k/a 3306 Greenville Pike, Grampian, PA 16838

and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF CHRIS A. DAUB OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
BLOOM, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING
ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RD 1, BOX 262,
GRAMPIAN, PA 16838 a/k/a 3306 GREENVILLE PIKE, GRAMPIAN, PA 16838. DEED BOOK

VOLUME 1852, PAGE 505, PARCEL NUMBER 104-F9-57.



1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Chris A. Daub 355 Naulton Road
Curwensville, PA 16833
2. The name and address of the Defendants in the judgment:
Chris A. Daub 355 Naulton Road
Curwensville, PA 16833
3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the real property to be sold:

Firstmerit Bank, N.A ., et. al. (Plaintiff)
Tax Claim Bureau 230 E. Market Street
Clearficld, PA 16830
4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
Firstmerit Bank, N.A, et. al. (Plaintiff)
5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Inheritance Tax Bureau 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Domestic Relations 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830



The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1 and it is not intended to be a comprehensive abstract of the
condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution. No person or entity is
entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition of the title of the property or to
rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be made at the sale of the property.

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Kimberly J. Hong,/ sqﬁfife -
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this @Wda}/ of /ﬁ// /LZ/ , 2004,

' NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA M. SCHOFIELD, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
U MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2006

R it o

s



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,, assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
Vs.
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) .
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and

Commonwealth, personally appeared Kimberly J. Hong, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn

according to law deposes and says that the owner of the property located at RD 1, Box 262, Grampian,

PA 16838 a/k/a 3306 Greenville Pike, Grampian, PA 16838 is Defendant, Chris A. Daub, who resides at

355 Naulton Road, Curwensville, PA 16833, to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

KIMBERLY J. HONG, ESQUIRE
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building
436 7™ Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
: (412) 434-7955
Sworn to and subscribed before me

thi.s/éij day of [/7&9% , 2004,

Notapy-Rulfic £ “
|
“, - NOTARIAL SEAL

/ANGELA M. SCHOFIELD, NOTARY PUBLIC

'CITY OF PITTSBURGH ALLEG
? ‘ . HENY COUN
i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2006 "




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,
Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD

VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S. 101, ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and

Commonwealth, personally appeared Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being

duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on or about February 27, 2004, Defendant was mailed a

Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage in compliance with Act 6 of 1974, 41 P.S. §101 et seq. and a

Notice of Homeowner’s Emergency Assistance Act of 1983, in compliance with the Homeowner’s

Emergency Assistance Act, Act 91 of 1983 Take Action to Save Your Home From Foreclosure pursuant

to 12 PA Code Chapter 31, Subchapter B, Section 31.201 et. seq. The foregoing statement is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

KIMBERLY J. HONG, ESQUIRE
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

thls ﬂay of M,{//I/b , 2004,
(N L) a%@cw/

M‘ARYA#UBLIC

L}

i NOTARIAL SEAL

JANGELA M. SCHOFIELD, NOTARY PUBLIC

CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2006




. ‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT -
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW O
T,

Firstmerit Bank N.A., assignee of < /1}
Family Mobile Homes, Inc. ;;/"T:\\
Vs. NO.: 2004-00486-CD i

Chris A. Daub

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FIRSTMERIT BANK N.A., assignee of FAMILY MOBILE HOMES,
INC., Plaintiff(s) from CHRIS A. DAUB, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $78,495.06 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST at the rate of $19.23 per diem SHERIFF: $
from 6/04/04 to sale date: $2,288.37 LATE CHARGES thru sale date: $123.12

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: $

DATE: 06/21/2004
William A. Shaw B

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Kimberly J. Hong
At AM./P.M. 2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,

Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
VS.

CHRIS A. DAUB,
Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Bloom Township, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Waterford and Erie Turnpike; thence by a lane and land of George
A. Bloom, North 66 '» degrees East, 26 perches to a post; thence by land of John Bilger, North 3 degrees
East, 12 perches to a post; thence by land formerly of George A. Bloom, South 66 %2 degrees West, 34.2
perches to a stone by the Waterford and Erie Turnpike; thence by said Turnpike, South 36 degrees East 11
perches to place of beginning. Containing two acres of ground and having thereon erected a two-story
frame dwelling house and other outbuildings.

BEING the same premises which Samuel D. Daub and Mary C. Daub, by Deed dated June 25,
1997 and recorded in Clearfield County on June 27, 1997 at Deed Book Volume 1852, Page 505, granted
and conveyed to Chris A. Daub.
EP.A.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG IS, CO,

~

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
Parcel No: 104-F9-57



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,, assignee of

FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 04-486-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

DEFENDANT AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Kimberly J. Hong
PA LD. #74950

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR #03169170

FILED .0

i/ 30
$4CT 18 2004

William A, Shaw

e

Prothonotary/Cferk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES INC,,

Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
VS.
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire, who
according to law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale has been served on the
Defendant.

1. On or about August 26, 2004, Plaintiff mailed Defendant a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s
Sale by certified mailed, return receipt requested. On or about August 31, 2004, the certified mailing
receipt was signed and returned indicating service on the Defendant. A true and correct copy of the

signed certified mail receipt is marked Exhibit “A’, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

//"
I verify that these statements made are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bélief.

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue

K Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sworn to and subscribed before me

mﬁf day of_LTNCr ™ 2004
(WJM&Z&/L

Notary (ljcfbllc

NOTARIAL 8 !

ANGELA M. SCHOF“—LD ’\'O”\ Y PURLIC
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEC™. > O NT:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Far 741 8 2 L)

R Y
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FILED

OCT 18 2004

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



EXHIBIT
A

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

NOT . .
¥ BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES RN
I\PAI‘R\OVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER Pl /\ f{‘

Received From:

27!8 Koppers Bldg. o
— 435 Ayene

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
{112) 434-7955

One piece of ordinary mall addressed to:

v %/mmmzﬁw
230 &) 1L/l
(LnAela, A }\%r’”P ji
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PS Form 3817, January 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC,,
Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
Vs.

CHRIS A. DAUB,
Defendant.

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire, who
according to law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale has been served on each of
the following Lienholders by Certificate of Mail on September 23, 2004. True and correct copies of said

certificates of mail are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.PA.

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Sworn to and subscribed before me

Thisﬂdayof DER o,

Notary Pablic

NOTARIAL SEAL i

ANGELA M. SCHOFIELD, NOTARY FUBLIC,
CITY OF PIITSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WARCH 8, 2006 *
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A,, assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,,

Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
VS,
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Kimberly J. Hong
PA 1.D. #74950

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR #03169170

FILE w0
£ M)A ¢
“001118?%

William A
Prothonotary/CfL



/ L IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
.« 7 ;

DOCKET# 16176
NO:  04-486-CD
PLAINTIFF:  FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. ASSIGNEE OF FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.
VS.

DEFENDANT: CHRIS A. DAUB

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
e ]
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 06/21/2004

LEVY TAKEN 08/30/2004 @ 10:37 AM
POSTED 08/30/2004 @ 10:37 AM
SALE HELD 11/05/2004

SOLDTO FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 02/25/2005
DATE DEED FILED  02/25/2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS RD 1, BOX 262 A/K/A 3306 GREENVILLE PIKE GRAMPIAN , PA 16838

SERVICES

09/01/2004 @ 841AM SERVED CHRIS A. DAUB

SERVED CHRIS A. DAUB, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 355 NAULTON ROAD, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO CHIRS A. DAUB

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HIM/HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

FILE

—d0
§ J3t0r ﬁi‘

FEB 25 2005

W

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



P IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 16176
NO: 04-486-CD
PLAINTIFF:  FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. ASSIGNEE OF FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.

VS.
DEFENDANT: CHRIS A. DAUB

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $222.94

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

.
m%;@%ﬁﬁ?n“;“‘w/ & &

Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This




. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Firstmerit Bank N.A., assignee of
Family Mobile Homes, Inc.

Vs. NO.: 2004-00486-CD

Chris A. Daub

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FIRSTMERIT BANK N.A., assignee of FAMILY MOBILE HOMES,
INC., Plaintiff(s) from CHRIS A. DAUB, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as

above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $78,495.06 PAID: $125.00

INTEREST at the rate of $19.23 per diem SHERIFF: $
from 6/04/04 to sale date: $2,288.37 LATE CHARGES thru sale date: $123.12
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: $
DATE: 06/21/2004

William A, Shaw ®

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this 9\5&‘ day

of SUNS.  AD. Requesting Party: Kimberly J. Hong

At RS AM. 2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue

Chroson Q. Ponsbuwy Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Sheriff 9y Copedive, Rl Gu{gww\
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., assignee of
FAMILY MOBILE HOMES, INC.,

Plaintiff, NO: 04-486-CD
Vs,
CHRIS A. DAUB,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Bloom Township, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Waterford and Erie Turnpike; thence by a lane and land of George
A. Bloom, North 66 /2 degrees East, 26 perches to a post; thence by land of John Bilger, North 3 degrees
East, 12 perches to a post; thence by land formerly of George A. Bloom, South 66 % degrees West, 34.2
perches to a stone by the Waterford and Erie Turnpike; thence by said Turnpike, South 36 degrees East 11
perches to place of beginning. Containing two acres of ground and having thereon erected a two-story
frame dwelling house and other outbuildings.

‘ BEING the same premises which Samuel D. Daub and Mary C. Daub, by Deed dated June 25,
1997 and recorded in Clearfield County on June 27, 1997 at Deed Book Volume 1852, Page 505, granted

and conveyed to Chris A. Daub.
WELTMAN, WEINBERG IS, CO..LP.A.
7 %\/

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Parcel No: 104-F9-57



REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
-

NAME CHRIS A. DAUB NO. 04-486-CD

NOW, February 25, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on November 05, 2004, | exposed the within described real estate of Chris
A. Daub to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

_ SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
EEDEV,CE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 76.083.57
15.00 INTEREST @ 19.2300 % 2.961.42
MILEAGE 450 FROM 06/04/2004 TO 11/05/2004
LEVY , 15.00
I\P/ICI)LSET/}IﬁICE; - 9.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDs 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"T“ﬂgi'ON 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 14-44 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION 5.00 REFUND OF ADVANGE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 9.00 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE ,
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 304.26
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM 6,375.32
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $222.94 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 258.%%
DEED COSTS :
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 222.94
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS Eggg
REGISTER & RECORDER 28.50 PROTHONOTARY 40.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH '
TOTAL DEED COSTS $28.50 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $7,349.52

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



